- 208 <b>H PTO-1598</b> - 131- <b>62</b>	RECORDATION FOR	DIA COMED	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	
	06-27-2	2000	Ç.3	O'O	idemark Office
"ub seminas ⇔ ⇔ ▼			<u> </u>	0	▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of P			ittached ongina	documents or copy	thereof.
1 Name of conveying party(les):	101390	430	address of recei	wing party(ies):	
DONALD G. MYLCHREEST		Nате:	ABB ALSTOM F	POWER N.V.	
STEVEN F. MCNARY	MAY J	()	Hrace.		
NICOLE M. PHYFE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	III(AIIM)	U 838		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	ched? 🗓 Yes 🗿 No		<del></del>		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Add	ress: <u>Hullent</u>	pergweg 393-395	<u> </u>
☐ Security Agreement	Change of Name	_1101CS	Amsterdam,	The Netherland	ls
Other		City:		State:ZIP	:
Execution Date: Nov. 30, 1999,	April 9, 1999	Additional na	rne(s) & address(es	attached?   Yes	No No
4. Application number(s) or patent num	nber(s):				
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, th	e execution date	of the application	n is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	:	B. Patent	No.(s)		
09/241,158					
-	]		<b>5</b>		
	Additional numbers attac	thed? U Yes C	1 No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		Total number of applications and patents involved:     1			
Name: RUSSELL W. WARNOCK					
Internal Address: ABB Alstom P	ower	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.00</u>	l
		☐ Enclo	sad		
		Autho	rized to be char	ged to deposit accor	unt
Street Address: 2000 Day Hill	Road	0.0			
		в. Deposit a 03-2	ccount number:		
City: Windsor State:	CT_ZIP: 06095			s page if paying by de	posit account)
06/23/2000 ASCOTT 00000193 032578 0924	20 1102 1102		, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
	1130				
01 FC:581 40.00 CH	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true ar	nd correct and ar	ny attached copy is	a true copy
of the onginal document.	pr)	1			
RUSSELL W. WARNOCK Name of Person Signing	Russe	UW Wor	vol	MAY 18 200	
C961360		ਤ <b>ਕੁਸਦਸ਼ਮਾਦ</b> Total	number of pages o	Date cover sheet	1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				DATELIE	
	<del></del>			PATENT	

REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0442

residing at 22 Riverside Road, Simsbury, Conuseful improvements in <i>STEAM GE STRUCTURAL SUPPORT SYSTEM</i> , for where Patent of the United States on the date	t, a citizen of the United States of America, necticut 06070, have invented certain new and NERATOR HAVING AN IMPROVED nich I have executed an application for Letters by of February, 1999; and November NEERING, INC., a corporation organized and Delaware, and having an office at Windsor, ntire right, title and interest in and to said bin and all Letters Patent which may be issued
other valuable consideration, the receipt of Mylchreest, do hereby sell and assign to successors and assigns my entire right, title a and to all Letters Patent of the United States application or any divisions, continuations of Letters Patent; and I further hereby sell and <i>INC</i> ., its successors and assigns my entire right may issue in foreign countries on said invention foreign countries and all rights of priority	ideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and which is hereby acknowledged, I, Donald G. <b>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.</b> , its ind interest in and to all said inventions and in which may be granted therefor on the above or renewals thereof, and any reissues of said assign to <b>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING</b> , it, title and interest in and to any patents which ons, together with the right to apply for patents resulting from the filing of said United States in applications and to sign any papers necessary entions in foreign countries; and
	right to convey the said entire right, title and xecuted and will not execute any agreement in
judicial or administrative proceedings, includi	we all necessary information, and testify in any ing proceedings in any patent office, but at no ower to aid <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING</i> , on said inventions.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have be this day 3000 of your	
Witness	Donald G. Mylchreesi
	. /

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0443

WHEREAS, we, David K. Anderson, John H. Chiu, Steven F. McNary, Nicole M. Physe and David G. Turek, citizens of the United States of America, residing at 25 Mapleshade Avenue, East Longmeadow, Massachusetts 01028, 49 Parsons Drive, West Hartford, Connecticut 06117; 6 Stonehedge Way, North Granby, Connecticut 06060, 12 Skyview Drive, Colchester, Connecticut 06415 and 30 Gordon Drive, South Windson Connecticut 06074, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements in STEAM GENERATOR HAVING AN IMPROVED STRUCTURAL SUPPORT SYSTEM for which we have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on the 1st day of February 1999, and November WHEREAS, COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC., a corporation organized and
existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at Windsor Connecticut, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions contained therein and all Letters Patent which may be issued for said inventions;
NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, <i>David K. Anderson, John H. Chiu, Steven F. McNary, Nicole M. Phyfe</i> and <i>David G. Turek</i> , do hereby sell and assign to <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.</i> , its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and in and to all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor on the above application or any divisions continuations or renewals thereof, and any reissues of said Letters Patent; and we further hereby sell and assign to <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING, INC.</i> , its successors and assigns our entire right, title and interest in and to any patents which may issue in foreign countries on said inventions, together with the right to apply for patents in foreign countries and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application. And we agree to execute any foreign applications and to sign any papers necessary for securing or maintaining patents on said inventions in foreign countries; and
We do hereby covenant that we have the right to convey the said entire right, title and interest herein conveyed and that we have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; and
We agree to sign all necessary papers, give all necessary information, and testify in any judicial or administrative proceedings, including proceedings in any patent office, but as no expense to us, and to do everything in our power to aid <i>COMBUSTION ENGINEERING</i> , <i>INC.</i> , to secure and maintain patent protection on said inventions.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand at this day of, 1999.
Witness David K. Anderson

Witness

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0444

IN			have hereunto	set my hand at, 1999.
Witness			John 1	H. Chiu
Witness				
IN CT	WITNESS this	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my hand at WINDSOR.
Witness			Steven	F. McNary
Witness				
NH IN	WITNESS this	WHEREOF, I	have hereunto	set my hand at <u>Lebanon</u> , 1999.
Witness	and Told	·	<u>M</u> Nicole	ICUM. Phykle eM. Phyfe
IN			have hereunto	set my hand at _, 1999.
Witness			David	G. Turek
Witness				

RECORDED: 05/30/2000

PATENT REEL: 010869 FRAME: 0445